-	

CITY COUNCIL COMMUNICATION:	ITEM
02-005	OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA SYNOPSIS -
AGENDA:	During construction of this project, the Des Moines Water Works
JANUARY 7, 2002	(DMWW) decided to install an additional water main in the 1500 block of East Emma Avenue. An underestimation of the bid tabulated water main quantity was also discovered. This change order adds water main quantity to the contract at the bid price for these two items.
SUBJECT:	
GRANDSHIRE AREA SANITARY SEWER - CHANGE ORDER NO. 7	The DMWW has been involved in the decision to implement this change order in the amount of \$21,600, and by signature, has approved it.
	FISCAL IMPACT -
TYPE: RESOLUTION ORDINANCE	By agreement with the City of Des Moines, the DMWW will reimburse the City for this change order and for all other costs related to water distribution improvements for this project.
RECEIVE/FILE	RECOMMENDATION -
SUBMITTED BY:	Approval of Change Order No. 7 with McAninch Corporation.
JEB E. BREWER, P.E. ACTING CITY ENGINEER	